Name: Atul Garg PAN: ADBPG8470A

Address: House No 2031/2032, Vidhan Sabha Road, Swarnbhoomi Phase -2, Amaseoni, Sardhoo (sardhu),

Raipur, Chhattisgarh - 492014

Date: December 4th, 2024

To,

## Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051.

## 1. Shree Vasu Logistics Limited

Unit-6, New Office Building, Near Ring Road No. 04 Tendua IID, Dharsiwa, Raipur-492099, C.G.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Re: Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Target Company - Shree Vasu Logistics Limited (NSE Symbol: SVLL)

In terms of Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Atul Garg, immediate relative of Promoter and Promoter Group, hereby submit the disclosure in the specified format with regards to the acquisition of 3307500 equity shares of the Company on 04<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 by way of transmission of Shares as I am legal heir of my deceased father Late Shree Bhushan Garg.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

You're sincerely,

Atul Garg Acquirer (Legal Heir) Name: Atul Garg PAN: ADBPG8470A

Address: House No 2031/2032, Vidhan Sabha Road, Swarnbhoomi Phase -2, Amaseoni, Sardhoo (sardhu),

Raipur, Chhattisgarh – 492014

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Vasu Logistics Limited				
2	Name of the constitution (C)	NSE Symbol: SVLL				
2	Name of the acquirer(S)	Atul Garg				
3	Name of the Stock Exchange where shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India				
4	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares	3307500 Equity shares of Late Shree Bhushan Garg has been transfer through transmission of shares on dated 4 <sup>th</sup> October 2024				
5	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.				
6	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations date of filing with the stock exchange.	The disclosure of the proposed acquisition was not made under regulation 10 (5).  (As per provision of regulation 10 (5) sub regulation of 1 (a)(I & ii) is applied but as per sub regulation 4 (e) and (f) not applicable) due to the procedural of transmission process).				
7	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
a	Name of the transferor / seller	Late Shree Bhushan Garg	No			
b	Date of acquisition	October 4 <sup>th</sup> , 2024	No			
С	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	3307500 Equity shares of Shree Vasu Logistics Limited representing 28.58% of the share capital of the company	No			
d	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	3307500 Equity shares of Shree Vasu Logistics Limited representing 28.58% of the share capital of the company	No			
е	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	No consideration involved as shares were transmitted to legal heir due to the death of Father Late Shree Bhushan Garg.	No			
	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction	Post-Transaction			



Name: Atul Garg PAN: ADBPG8470A

Address: House No 2031/2032, Vidhan Sabha Road, Swarnbhoomi Phase -2, Amaseoni, Sardhoo (sardhu),

Raipur, Chhattisgarh - 492014

e s		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)				
	Atul Garg	1482000	12.93%	4789500	41.78%
b	Each Seller / Transferor				
	Late Shree Bhushan Garg	3307500	28.85%	0	0

## Note:

(\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

Atul Garg

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Raipur

Date: 04th December 2024